
 

Winston-Salem City Council 

APPROVED 

May 15, 2023 

RESOLUTION #23-0081 

RESOLUTION BOOK, PAGE 125 

 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO BAR CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $115,290 FOR THE  

CONSTRUCTION OF HANES PARK PHASE 2 IMPROVEMENTS 

 

WHEREAS, on June 21, 2021, the Mayor and City Council awarded a $1,457,000.00 

construction contract with Bar Construction Company, Inc. for the construction of Hanes Park 

Phase 2 Improvements; and 

WHEREAS, during the demolition of the old tennis courts it was discovered that there 

was a considerable amount of unsuitable soils that had to be removed and additional asphalt base 

was needed for the construction of the new tennis courts; and   

WHEREAS, the current contract value is $1,498,394.00. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City 

of Winston-Salem that an increase in the purchase order for a not to exceed amount of $115,290 

is authorized to the purchase order (#34823) issued to Bar Construction Company, Inc. to cover 

the cost of the removal of unsuitable soils and the additional asphalt base for the construction of 

Hanes Park Phase II Improvements.   


